# HIREGIEL OR FUILE Image: Constrained of the section of the section

# পশ্চিমৰুগ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

41AB 107756

# MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between

DHRUBA CHAND HALDER COLLEGE, DAKSHIN BARASAT, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS

AND

J.V.E.S (JOYNAGAR VIEWTECH EDUCATION SOCIETY), under Utkarsha Bangla Scheme, Govt. of West Bengal, DAKSHIN BARASAT CENTRE, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS

The main objective of this Memorandum of Understanding is to encourage collaborative activities related to Skill Development Courses, for the benefit of the students of Dhruba Chand Halder College. The M.O.U is presented by Dr. Satyabrata Sahoo, Principal, Dhruba Chand Halder College, and Smt.Piu Pramanik, Partner, J.V.E.S.

# Programmes and Activities to be Included :

- Training in Basic Computer Course.
- Beauticians' Course for girl students.

593 06-01-2020. al OIC ক্রেন্ডার নাম ভেঃ সাহাআলম মণ্ডল (5) মোঃ- এ ডি এস আর, বারুইপুর জেলা- দক্ষিণ ২৪ পরগণা Alall .....

amara) or an brain

e. ; 1

and president of the encountry of the second state of the second

the call use the

2N 2.9 - 1

### Terms of Agreement :

- Each course shall be completed within one academic year.
- The students of 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> Semesters of B.A/B.Sc/B.Com of Dhruba Chand Halder College shall be eligible to do these courses.
- The courses shall be conducted in the campus of Viewtech.
- No legal relationship is implied through this linkage and any of the two institutions can choose to terminate the linkage with a prior notice of 6 months.
- Financial assistance shall be provided, by Viewtech, depending on the availability of funds from the Government of West Bengal.
- The agreement shall be valid for a period of five years, from the date of signing by the authorized signatories of each party.

### AGREED :

Dr. Satyabrata Sahoo G. 1. 2020 Principal, Dhruba Chand Halder College, Dakshin Barasat, South 24 Parganas.

> PRINCIPAL Dhruba Chand Halder College P.O.- D. Barasat, P.S.- Jaynagar South 24 Parganas, Pin- 743372

